





## PRESS RELEASE

## Engagement of PSO Davao Del Norte in the Bagong **Pilipinas Serbisyo Fair**

Date of Release: 12 November 2024 Reference No. PRDDN2024-025

## "Bringing relevant Government services"

The Philippine Statistics Authority (PSA)-Davao del Norte (DavNor) has taken a proactive step towards enhancing public service accessibility by participating in the Bagong Pilipinas Serbisyo Fair (BPSF) on 07-08 June 2024. The event, was aimed at bringing government services closer to the people, in accordance to instructions and plan of the Serbisyo Organizing Committee.



Chief Statistical Specialist (CSS) Pepito D. Amoyen, OIC-Regional Director Randolph Anthony B. Gales and OIC-Deputy National Statistician Fred S. Sollesta during the Bagong Pilipinas Serbisyo Fair with PhilSys DavNor Team, Staff from PSA PhilSys Registration Office and Regional Office

PSA-DavNor headed by CSS Pepito D. Amoyen offers vital PSA services including the Registration of registrants into the Philippine Identification System (PhilSys) and addressing various concerns related to Philippine Identification Document (PhilID), request of issuance of copy of Civil Registry Documents and Birth Registration Assistance Project (BRAP) Listing.



2/F Ango Realty Corp. Bldg., Osmeña Street, City of Tagum, Davao del Norte 8100 Telefax No.: Cellphone No. e-mail PhilSys Matters: philsys.psa23@gmail.com addresses:

Reference No.:PRDDN2024-023Press Release:Seamless Replacement of Damaged PhillD in Davao del NorteDate of Release:09 October 2024



The queuing of transacting clients during the Bagong Pilipinas Serbisyo Fair at Tagum Comprehensive School

The inclusion of services in the BPSF underscores the commitment of the PSA to streamline the processes and facilitate access on essential documents, and disseminate vital information to the residents of Davao del Norte.



Clients asking assistance on the status of their PhilID and other concerns relating to PhilSys

Reference No.:PRDDN2024-023Press Release:Seamless Replacement of Damaged PhillD in Davao del NorteDate of Release:09 October 2024

The BPSF serves as a platform for collaboration between government agencies and local communities, thereby fostering transparency, accessibility, inclusivity, and efficient civil registration in public service delivery.

By actively engaging with the public through such events, PSA-DavNor ensures that every resident is informed and empowered to avail themselves of critical services that contribute to national development and efficiency in governance.

PEPITOD. AMOYEN **Chief Statistical Specialist** 

AJL/CFCA